CC-GUC | JULY 2022
GLYCOL UNIT COOLERS
Technical Guide
LOP, CM, LVCM, MP
G LY C O L  U N I T  C O O L E R S  /  S E C O N D A R Y  L O O P  S Y S T E M S
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Nomenclature

* Doesn’t meet NSF, not available in stainless steel
5
LOW PROFILE– R-404A/R-507A
LOP Models with Fixed Speed EC Motors
Please consult AWEF and Net Capacity table on page 16 to confirm DOE compliance per model
Fixed Speed EC Motors
Fan Data Fan Motor Data
(Total Amps/Watts) Defrost Heaters
Model Capacity
BTUH/ oITD* No. CFM HP 115/1/60
A, W
208-230/
1/60 A, W
460/1/60
A, W Watts 230/1/60 230/3/60 460/1/60
*EL0400^G6AEA 400 2 1,305 1/20 1.8, 110 1.0, 118 - - - - -
*EL0550^G6AEA 550 2 1,220 1/20 1.8, 110 1.0, 118 - - - - -
*EL0650^G6AEA 650 2 1,220 1/20 1.8, 110 1.0, 118 - - - - -
*EL0800^G6AEA 800 3 1,830 1/20 2.7, 165 1.5, 177 - - - - -
*EL1000^G6AEA 1,000 4 2,440 1/20 3.6, 220 2.0, 236 - - - - -
*EL1150^G6AEA 1,150 5 2,660 1/20 4.5, 275 2.5, 295 - - - - -
*EL1350^G6AEA 1,350 5 2,500 1/20 4.5, 275 2.5, 295 - - - - -
*EL1500^G6AEA 1,500 6 3,000 1/20 5.4, 330 3.0, 354 - - - - -
*EL0400^G6EEA 400 2 1,305 1/20 - - 2,100 9.1 5.7 4.6
*EL0550^G6EEA 550 2 1,220 1/20 - - 2,100 9.1 5.7 4.6
*EL0650^G6EEA 650 2 1,220 1/20 - - 2,100 9.1 5.7 4.6
*EL0800^G6EEA 800 3 1,830 1/20 - - 3,150 13.7 8.5 6.8

* Glycol available in all Brands (Bohn, Larkin, Climate Control & Chandler)
^ Electrical code (A = 115/1/60, B = 208-230/1/60
# Initial temperature difference (ITD) is (Room air temperature - Entering fluid temperature)
Multiply the reference capacity by the ITD to get the reference capacity
CENTER MOUNT– R-404A/R-507A
CM Models with EC Motors
Please consult AWEF and Net Capacity table on page 16 to confirm DOE compliance per model
EC Motors
Fan Data Fan Motor Data
(Total Amps/Watts)
Model Capacity
BTUH/ oITD# No. CFM HP 115/1/60
A, W
208-230/
1/60 A, W
*EC0450^G7AEA 450 2 1,260 1/20 1.68, 74 0.84, 74
*EC0550^G7AEA 550 2 1,260 1/20 1.68, 74 0.84, 74
*EC0600^G7AEA 600 2 1,260 1/20 1.68, 74 0.84, 74
*EC0700^G7AEA 700 2 1,260 1/20 1.68, 74 0.84, 74
*EC0750^G7AEA 750 3 1,890 1/20 2.52, 111 1.26, 111
*EC0850^G7AEA 850 3 1,890 1/20 2.52, 111 1.26, 111
*EC0950^G7AEA 950 4 2,520 1/20 3.36, 148 1.68, 148
*EC1150^G7AEA 1,150 4 2,440 1/20 3.36, 148 1.68, 148
G LY C O L  U N I T  C O O L E R S  /  S E C O N D A R Y  L O O P  S Y S T E M S
12
Unit Internal

Multiply the reference capacity by the ITD to get the reference capacity
LOW VELOCITY CENTER MOUNT
LVCM Models with EC Motors
Please consult AWEF and Net Capacity table on page 16 to confirm DOE compliance per model
Air Defrost
Fan Data Fan Motor Data
(Total Amps/Watts) Defrost Heaters
Model Capacity
BTUH/ oITD# No. CFM HP 115/1/60
A, W
208-230/1/60
A, W Watts 115/1/60
A, W
208-230/1/60
A, W
*EV0400^G6AEA 400 1 730 1/20 0.84 , 37 0.42 , 37 - - -
*EV0500^G6AEA 500 1 725 1/20 0.84 , 37 0.42 , 37 - - -
*EV0750^G6AEA 750 2 1,450 1/20 1.68 , 74 0.84 , 74 - - -
*EV0950^G6AEA 950 2 1,430 1/20 1.68 , 74 0.84 , 74 - - -
*EV1100^G6AEA 1,100 3 2,100 1/20 2.52 , 111 1.26 , 111 - - -
*EV1400^G6AEA 1,400 3 2,100 1/20 2.52 , 111 1.26 , 111 - - -
*EV1650^G6AEA 1,650 4 2,800 1/20 3.36 , 148 1.68 , 148 - - -
Electric Defrost
Fan Data Fan Motor Data
(Total Amps/Watts) Defrost Heaters
Model Capacity
BTUH/ oITD# No. CFM HP 115/1/60
A, W
208-230/1/60
A, W Watts 115/1/60
A, W
208-230/1/60
A, W
*EV0400BG6EEA 400 1 730 1/20 - 0.42 , 37 1,600 - 7
*EV0500BG6EEA 500 1 725 1/20 - 0.42 , 37 1,600 - 7
*EV0750BG6EEA 750 2 1,450 1/20 - 0.84 , 74 2,800 - 12
*EV0950BG6EEA 950 2 1,430 1/20 - 0.84 , 74 2,800 - 12
*EV1100BG6EEA 1,100 3 2,100 1/20 - 1.26 , 111 4,000 - 17
*EV1400BG6EEA 1,400 3 2,100 1/20 - 1.26 , 111 4,000 - 17
*EV1650BG6EEA 1,650 4 2,800 1/20 - 1.68 , 148 5,200 - 23
G LY C O L  U N I T  C O O L E R S  /  S E C O N D A R Y  L O O P  S Y S T E M S
16
Unit Internal
Fluid Capacity

# Initial temperature difference (ITD) is (Room air temperature - Entering fluid temperature)
Multiply the reference capacity by the ITD to get the reference capacity
PSC Motors
Fan Data Fan Motor Data
(Total Amps/Watts)
Model Capacity
BTUH/ oITD* No. CFM HP 115/1/60
A, W
208-230/
1/60 A, W
460/1/60
A, W
575/1/60
A, W
*EM0900^G6ACA 900 1 2,150  1/4 4.0, 300 1.8, 305 1.0, 305 0.8, 310
*EM1100^G6ACA 1,100 2 4,550  1/4 8.0, 600 3.6, 610 2.0, 610 1.5, 620
*EM1275^G6ACA 1,275 2 4,350  1/4 8.0,600 3.6, 610 2.0, 610 1.5, 620
*EM1450^G6ACA 1,450 2 4,350  1/4 8.0, 600 3.6, 610 2.0, 610 1.5, 620
*EM1600^G6ACA 1,600 2 4,350  1/4 8.0, 600 3.6, 610 2.0, 610 1.5, 620
*EM1700^G6ACA 1,700 3 6,800  1/4 12.0, 900 5.4, 915 3.0, 915 2.3, 930
*EM1900^G6ACA 1,900 3 6,500  1/4 12.0, 900 5.4, 915 3.0, 915 2.3, 930
*EM2175^G6ACA 2,175 3 6,500  1/4 12.0, 900 5.4, 915 3.0, 915 2.3, 930
*EM2400^G6ACA 2,400 4 8,500  1/4 16.0, 1200 7.2, 1220 4.0, 1220 3.0, 1240
*EM2850^G6ACA 2,850 4 8,100  1/4 16.0, 1200 7.2,  1220 4.0, 1220 3.0, 1240
*EM3100^G6ACA 3,100 5 9,650  1/4 - 9, 1525 5.0, 1525 3.8, 1550